Asilomar Advanced Animal Statistics

Annual Reporting: 1/1/2025-12/31/2025

Humane Society of Huron Valley

Annual Live Release Rate: 96.48%

The Annual Live Release Rate does not include 265 owner/guardian requested euthanasia which were unhealthy & untreatable and 94 dogs and cats that died or
were lost in the shelter/care.

A BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 1/1/2025

@

INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only)
From the Public
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
Total Intake [B+ C +D + E]
Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G]

ADOPTIONS
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable

RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN
Healthy
Treatable - Rehabilitatable
Treatable - Managable
Unhealthy & Untreatable
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The #ot Retfore Fsvmdation

Dogs
95

1264
529
500
162

73

644
575
65

141

141
2049
141
1908
Dogs

1412
849
433
125

415
180
105

90

Cats
104

3692
1053
1917
369
353

396
182
169

37

124

124
4212
124
4088
Cats

3633
955
2154
433
91

232
67
72
43
34

Total
199

4956
1582
2417
531
426
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1040
757
234

37
12
265

265
6261
265
5996

Total

5045
1804
2587
558
96
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647
247
177
133

43
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DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED

Healthy (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)

Treatable - Rehabilitatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Treatable - Manageable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)
Total Euthanasia [M+ N + O + PJ]

Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)
ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]

SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [+ J+K+ L + §]
Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE

TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U]
Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)

ENDING SHELTER COUNT 12/31/2025 11:59:00 PM
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203
141
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1894

11
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98

270
270
124
146

4011

83

4094

98

473
473
265
208

5905

94

5999

196
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