

Asilomar Advanced Animal Statistics

Annual Reporting: 1/1/2025-12/31/2025

Humane Society of Huron Valley



The Pet Rescue Foundation

Annual Live Release Rate: 96.48%

The Annual Live Release Rate does not include 265 owner/guardian requested euthanasia which were unhealthy & untreatable and 94 dogs and cats that died or were lost in the shelter/care.

		<u>Dogs</u>	<u>Cats</u>	<u>Total</u>
A	BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 1/1/2025	95	104	199
	INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only)			
B	From the Public	1264	3692	4956
	Healthy	529	1053	1582
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	500	1917	2417
	Treatable - Managable	162	369	531
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	73	353	426
C	Incoming Transfers from Organizations within Community/Coalition	0	0	0
	Healthy			0
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable			0
	Treatable - Managable			0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable			0
D	Incoming Transfers from Organizations outside Community/Coalition	644	396	1040
	Healthy	575	182	757
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	65	169	234
	Treatable - Managable	0	37	37
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	4	8	12
E	From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthanasia	141	124	265
	Healthy			0
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable			0
	Treatable - Managable			0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	141	124	265
F	<i>Total Intake [B + C + D + E]</i>	2049	4212	6261
G	Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	141	124	265
H	<i>ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [F minus G]</i>	1908	4088	5996
		<u>Dogs</u>	<u>Cats</u>	<u>Total</u>
I	ADOPTIONS	1412	3633	5045
	Healthy	849	955	1804
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	433	2154	2587
	Treatable - Managable	125	433	558
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	5	91	96
J	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations within Community/Coalition	0	0	0
	Healthy			0
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable			0
	Treatable - Managable			0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable			0
K	OUTGOING TRANSFERS to Organizations outside Community/Coalition	5	0	5
	Healthy	2	0	2
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	1	0	1
	Treatable - Managable			0
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	2	0	2
L	RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN	415	232	647
	Healthy	180	67	247
	Treatable - Rehabilitatable	105	72	177
	Treatable - Managable	90	43	133
	Unhealthy & Untreatable	9	34	43

Asilomar Advanced Animal Statistics

DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED			
M	Healthy (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	0	0
N	Treatable - Rehabilitatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	0	0
O	Treatable - Manageable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	0	0
P	Unhealthy & Untreatable (Includes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia)	203	270
Q	<i>Total Euthanasia [M + N + O + P]</i>	203	270
R	Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)	141	124
S	<i>ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [Q minus R]</i>	62	146
T	<i>SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [I + J + K + L + S]</i> <i>Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)</i>	1894	4011
U	DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE	11	83
V	<i>TOTAL OUTCOMES [T + U]</i> <i>Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia (Unhealthy & Untreatable Only)</i>	1905	4094
W	ENDING SHELTER COUNT 12/31/2025 11:59:00 PM	98	98
			196